(b) Average of the weekly high and low of the volume weighted average price of the equity shares of the Company quoted
on the Stock Exchange, during the Two (2) weeks preceding the Relevant Date.

21

 Accordingly, based on the pricing formula prescribed under Chapter V of SEBI (ICDR) Regulations has been worked out at `
1,381.98 (Rupees One Thousand, Three Hundred and Eighty One and Ninety Eight paise) per equity share. The issue price per
equity share is ` 1,382/- (Rupees One Thousand Three Hundred and Eighty Two only).

3. Proposal / Intention of Promoters, Directors or Key Managerial Personnel to subscribe the offer:

 None of the Directors, Key Managerial Personnel or Promoters of the Company except Cadila Healthcare Limited and Zydus
Family Trust, one of the promoters and promoter group of the Company intend to subscribe to the Allotment Shares as per
Item Nos. 6 and 7 of the Notice.

4. The shareholding pattern of the Company before and after the proposed issue of shares:

Sr.
No.

Category Pre-issue
Shareholding*

Shareholding Pattern
on the date of listing

of Equity Shares issued
pursuant to proposed
preferential allotment

No. of
shares held

%
holding

No. of
shares held

%
holding

A. Promoters and Promoter Group Holding
1. Indian Promoters / Promoter Group:

Individuals / HUF 4797 0.01 4797 0.01
Trust 174495 0.45 2345262 4.06
Bodies Corporate 28164395 72.08 36666565 63.54
Sub Total 28343687 72.54 39016624 67.61

2. Foreign Promoters / Promoter Group:
Individuals / HUF 0 0 0 0
Bodies Corporate 0 0 0 0
Sub Total 0 0 0 0
Sub Total (A) 28343687 72.54 39016624 67.61

B1. Non – Promoters’ holding:
Institutions:
Mutual Funds 1769347 4.53 1769347 3.08
Alternative Investment Funds 0 0 7959479 13.79
Foreign Portfolio Investor (Corporate) 1943012 4.97 1943012 3.36
Financial Institutions / Banks 1518493 3.89 1518493 2.63
Insurance Companies 0 0 0 0
Sub Total (B1) 5230852 13.39 13190331 22.86

B2. Others
Individuals 3116660 7.99 3116660 5.41
Bodies Corporate 1954133 5.01 1954133 3.39
Non-Resident Indians (Repatriable) 145894 0.37 145894 0.25
Non-Resident Indians (Non-Repatriable) 94496 0.24 94496 0.16
Clearing Member 31368 0.08 31368 0.05
Directors and relatives 7323 0.01 7323 0.01
Trust 573 0.00 573 0.00
Hindu Undivided Family 79103 0.20 79103 0.14
Foreign Portfolio Investor (Individual) 0 0 0 0.00
Others (IEPF and NBFCs) 68000 0.17 68000 0.12
Sub Total (B2) 5497550 14.07 5497550 9.53
Grand Total (A + B1 + B2) 39072089 100.00 57704505 100.00

 * As on November 30, 2018.

  Cadila Healthcare Limited and Zydus Family Trust, mentioned in the resolutions are a part of the Promoter Group of the
Company.

22

5. The proposed time frame within which the Preferential Issue shall be completed:

 As required under the SEBI (ICDR) Regulations, the Company shall complete the allotment of the Allotment Shares on or
before the expiry of 15 (fifteen) days from the date of passing of Special Resolution by the Members granting consent for
issue and allotment of the Allotment Shares, and in the event the allotment of the Allotment Shares requires any approval(s)
from any regulatory authority including Competition Commission of India or the Central Government, within 15 (fifteen) days